baggage resulted in the in the life vest pouch, beneath the seat cushion to be recovered from 

the aircraft by the 'another person. 

3. The Original Adjudicating Authority, vide its Order in Original No. 434/27.12.2015 

confiscated the impugned gold bars, totally weighing 3 kgs valued at Rs. 85,25,160/- (Rupees 

Eighty five lakhs Twenty five thousand One hundred and Sixty) under Section 111 (d) and e, 

~), (m) of the Customs Act read with Section 3 (3) of Foreign Trade (Development & Regulation) 

Act, 1992, and imposed apenaltyofRs. 4,50,000/- under Section 112 (a) of the Customs 

Act, 1962. A penalty of Rs. 2,00,000/- under Section 114AA was also imposed on the